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CHAPTER 27  
  
   1  AN ACT concerning 
 
   2     Business Occupations - Security Guard Agencies - Correctional Supervisor 
   3       Experience and Training 
 
   4  FOR the purpose of establishing a certain experience and training option as a 
   5   correctional supervisor for security guard agency license applicants. 
 
   6  BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 
   7   Article - Business Occupations and Professions 
   8   Section 19-303(b) 
   9   Annotated Code of Maryland 
  10   (2000 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement) 
 
  11   SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 
  12  MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 
 
  13      Article - Business Occupations and Professions 
 
  14  19-303. 
 
  15   (b) An individual applicant or, if the applicant is a firm, the representative 
  16  member shall have: 
 
  17    (1) at least 5 years experience as a full-time private detective certified 
  18  under Title 13 of this article; 
 
  19    (2) at least: 
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   1     (i) 5 years of experience as a full-time police officer with an 
   2  organized police agency; and 
 
   3     (ii) completed successfully the police officer training course of the 
   4  Police Training Commission; 
 
   5    (3) at least 3 years of experience in an investigative capacity as a 
   6  detective while serving as a police officer with an organized police agency; 
 
   7    (4) at least: 
 
   8     (i) 3 years of experience in an investigative capacity in any unit of 
   9  the United States, of the State, or of a county or municipal corporation of the State for 
  10  the purpose of law enforcement; and 
 
  11     (ii) completed successfully the police officer training required by 
  12  the Police Training Commission; [or] 
 
  13    (5) at least: 
 
  14     (i) 5 years of experience as a full-time fire investigator for a fire 
  15  department or law enforcement agency of the State or of a county or municipal 
  16  corporation of the State; and 
 
  17     (ii) completed successfully the training certified by the Police 
  18  Training Commission or the Maryland Fire-Rescue Education and Training 
  19  Commission; OR 
 
  20    (6) AT LEAST: 
 
  21     (I) 5 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE AS A FULL-TIME CORRECTIONAL 
  22  SUPERVISOR IN A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY IN THE STATE; AND 
 
  23     (II) COMPLETED SUCCESSFULLY THE TRAINING REQUIRED BY THE 
  24  CORRECTIONAL TRAINING COMMISSION. 
 
  25   SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 
  26  October 1, 2001. 
 


